	OCT 01 2001 W		10-04-2007	EET	Pate Atto	. Department ent and Trader orney Docket N Assignment R	nark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patel Please recondition and the design and the Please recondition of the U.S. Patel Please recondition of the U.S. Patel				· ·				
	Name of conveying par a) Paul Nicholas Auke			2. N	lame and addre	ess of receiving	party(ies):	
b) Mirko Kranenburg c) Stephen Roy Partington d) Yves Johann Elizabeth Ramjoie					Name: BP Chemicals Limited			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: Britannic House 1 Finsbury Circus					
⊠ A:	ssignment		Merger	City: London, EC2M 7BA				
□ s	ecurity Agreement		Change of Name	Country:	England	Zip Code:		
A	oint Research greement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
	xecutive Order 9494, onfirmatory License		Other:	☐ Yes				
Executio	on Date: a) May 2, 2 b) June 20 c) May 12, d) July 2, 2	, 2003 2003						
4.	Application number(s) the application:	or paten	t number(s): If this document is be	eing filed tog	ether with a ne	w application, t	ne execution date of	
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
	10/513,175							
		A	Additional numbers attached?	│ ☐ Yes	⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and patents involved:     one				
Name:	Arthur S. Garrett		(202) 408-4091	7. 1	otal fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN & DUNNER		ERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.					Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D	).C.		]				
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8. [	Deposit Accoun	t No.: <u>06-0916</u>	40.	
9.	Statement and signatu	ire.					6 1051	
To the b		nd belief	The foregoing information is true	and correct a	and any attache	ed copy is a true	e copyed the original	
		(M	Aller S /Mad D	1		October 1,	<b>E</b> _	
	Signed:		Arthur S. Garrett			D	ep 10/43/2007 HJAP 01 FC:8021	
			Reg. No. 20,338				G3/2007 FC:8021	

6/2007 1453428\_1.DOC

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, Paul Nicholas AUKETT, Mirko KRANENBURG, Stephen Roy PARTINGTON and Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE, of British, Dutch, British and Belgium nationality, respectively, residing at 19 Wareham Road, Bracknell, Berkshire RG12 9YT, UK, Veldwezeltstraat 22, 6215 JC Maastricht, The Netherlands, 13 Ambleside Avenue, Walton on Thames, Surrey KT12 1NS, UK, and Julianalaan 7A, 6042 JD Roermond, The Netherlands, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "INJECTION SYSTEM AND PROCESS" which is the subject of BP Patent Case No. 9855.

WHEREAS WE, Paul Nicholas AUKETT and Stephen Roy PARTINGTON are employed by BP Chemicals Limited, Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7BA, United Kingdom, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

WHEREAS WE, Mirko KRANENBURG and Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE are employed by DSM Research BV, Geleen, The Netherlands and are joint inventors of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS BP CHEMICALS LIMITED having place of business at Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7BA, ENGLAND, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Paul Nicholas AUKETT, Mirko KRANENBURG, Stephen Roy PARTINGTON and Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BP CHEMICALS LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries.

Dated: 2.4.03	Paul Nicholas AUKETT	Witnessed  Witnessed
Dated:	Mirko KRANENBURG	Witnessed
Dated: 12/103	R. Parlington Stephen Roy PARTINGTON	Witnessed B. SHARMA
Dated:	Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE	Witnessed

Accepted for BP CHEMICALS LIMITED:

Dated: 8-7-03

DAY, Susan Janet
By Power of Attorney

PATENT REEL: 019944 FRAME: 0842

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Paul Nicholas AUKETT, Mirko KRANENBURG, Stephen Roy PARTINGTON and Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE of British, Dutch, British Belgium nationality, respectively, residing at 19 Wareham Road, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 9YT, UK, Veldwezelstraat 22, 6215 JC Maastricht, The Netherlands, 13 Ambleside Avenue, Walton on Thames, Surrey, KT12 1NS, UK and Julianalaan 7A, 6042 JD Roermond, The Netherlands, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "INJECTION SYSTEM AND PROCESS" which is the subject of BP Patent Case No. 9855.

WHEREAS WE, Paul Nicholas AUKETT and Stephen Roy PARTINGTON are employed by BP Chemicals Limited, Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7BA, United Kingdom, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

WHEREAS WE, Mirko KRANENBURG and Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE are employed by DSM Research BV, Geleen, The Netherlands, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS BP CHEMICALS LIMITED having place of business at Britannic House, 1 Finsbury Circus, London, EC2M 7BA, ENGLAND, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Paul Nicholas AUKETT, Mirko KRANENBURG, Stephen Roy PARTINGTON and Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto BP CHEMICALS LIMITED their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries.

Dated:	Paul Nicholas AUKETT	Witnessed
Dated: 20/6/2003	Mirko KRANENBURG	Witnessed
Dated:	Stephen Roy PARTINGTON	Witnessed
Dated: <u>1-7-20</u> 03	Yves Johann Elizabeth RAMJOIE	P. Calaress Witnessed
Accepted for BP CHEMICAL	S LIMITED :	
Dated: 8-7-03	DAY, Susan Janet	

By Power of Attorney

PATENT REEL: 019944 FRAME: 0843

**RECORDED: 10/01/2007**